RESOLUTION NO. 1987- 12

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ROAD ADDITION FOR THE WEAKLEY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1987

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ROAD ADDITION FOR THE WEAKLEY COUNTY HGIHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1987

WHEREAS, road beginning with North margin of Hawks Road, thence, North 800 feet with Wheat Street to Sugar Lane; thence, West 1,000 feet to Tobacco Drive; thence, South 900 feet to the North margin of Hawks Road. Cotton Boll Circle runs West from Wheat Street for a distance of 320 feet to a cul-de-sac.

WHEREAS, the Weakely County Road Board recommends the addition of this road to the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenace System.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Commission at the regular January 19, 1987 meeting, the Plantation Estates Subdivision is hereby approved for the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenace System.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Justo Harner Geral Carlwell

Acknowledged and Approved:

Chairman, Road Board	
Motion made by Jre Mr. White that	the foregoing
resolution be adopted:	•
Motion seconded by	ner.
Upon being put to a roll call vote, same	vuid.
Passed and Approved the day of	Jan., 1987

ATTESTED

APPROVED

Kerry Kellebrew, County Executive

Faye Butts, County Clerk